	Attorney Docket No.: K0438-2021
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev.03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kinetics Systems, Inc.	Name: Celerity Group, Inc.
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2805 Mission College Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95054
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship:
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation may be attached.
Execution Date: 12/21/2004	(Designations may be a separate document from assignment.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s): 78/374,959	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
Additional number(s) attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00
Lisa E. Winsor, Esq. LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	XPlease Charge Deposit Account No. 50/2762
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	Enclosed
Campings, MA 02142	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.
	8. Deposit account number; 50/2762
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature	
1 // 01	
Lisa E. Winsor	December 22, 2004
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0717

K0438-2021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kinetics Systems, Inc., a corporation of California, having an office and place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

**FLEXHUB** 

78/374,959

February 26, 2004

WHEREAS, Celerity Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the applications or registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kinetics Systems, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign to the said Celerity Group, Inc., all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the applications or registrations therefor and including all rights to suc and recover for past infringement of said marks and the applications or registrations therefor.

Kinetics Systems, Inc.

STATE OF California: COUNTY OF Santa Clara...

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

SEAL

toni M. Kyffin Comm. # 1493082 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Serie Clare County Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2001

My Commission Expires



Date

Wednesday, December 22, 2004

Number of pages (including cover): 3

## FAX COVER

Τo

Assignment Recordation Services

Company

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Serial No.:

78/374,959

Mark:

**FLEXHUB** 

Fax

703.306.5995

From

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004** 

Lisa E. Winson

Direct dial

617-395-7013

Qur File #

K0438-2021

## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the attention of Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, In accordance with 37 C,F.R. § 1.6(d), on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2004.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL NOT BE MAILED.

**Message:** Transmitted herewith are an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet to Celerity Group, Inc. and an Assignment from Kinetics Systems, Inc. to Celerity Group, Inc.

This transmission contains confidential information intended for use only by the above-named recipient. Reading, discussing, distributing, or copying this message by anyone other than the named recipient, or his or her employees or agents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service.

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES OF THIS TRANSMISSION OR IF ANY OF THE PAGES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL (617) 395-7000 IMMEDIATELY.

PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS LITIGATION

Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street, Eleventh Floor, Cambridge, MA 02142 T 617-395-7000 F 617-395-7070

www.ll-a.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0719